COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERYICE
COMMIRQINN

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF SHELBY ENERGY
COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2008
THROUGH APRIL 30, 2009

CASE NO. 2009-00303
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AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Debbie Martin., President & CEO, Shelby County, states that for the period

of November 1, 2008 through April 30, 2009, Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. has operated
in compliance with the provisions of the uniform fuel adjustment clause, as prescribed in
807 KAR 5:056, Section 1 (11), and that no inquires or complaints regarding the fuel
adjustment clause have been received during said period.
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Witness my hand this Z5Z day %/44/5 A , 2009

Debbie Martin
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Subscribed and sworn before me this me day /h/(j// US r , 2009

%’m,/u 1 C’D{

Notary Public, State at Large

My Commission Expires /00271




MONTH

Nov-08
Dec-08
Jan-09
Feb-09
March-09
April-09

FUEL ADJ
FROM
WHOLESALE
SUPPLIER

$449,856.00
$353,439.00
$453,484.00
$351,972.00
$288,275.00
$152,517.00

CASE NO. 2009-00303
SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.
ANALYSIS OF FUEL ADJUSTMENT

NOVEMBER 1, 2008 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2009

FLOW-THRU
TO SHELBY NET OVER
ENERGY OR (UNDER)
CUSTOMERS RECOVERY
$580,173.85 $130,317.85
$174,620.08 ($178,818.92)
$216,864.88 ($236,619.12)
$295,073.77 ($56,898.23)
$312,796.81 $24,521.81
$255,280.94 $102,763.94

CUMULATIVE
BALANCE

($48,501.07)
($285,120.19)
($342,018.42)
($317,496.61)
($214,732.67)



