COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED AUG 2 7 2009 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE)COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE)FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF SHELBY ENERGY)COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2008)THROUGH APRIL 30, 2009)

AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Debbie Martin., President & CEO, Shelby County, states that for the period of November 1, 2008 through April 30, 2009, Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. has operated in compliance with the provisions of the uniform fuel adjustment clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, Section 1 (11), and that no inquires or complaints regarding the fuel adjustment clause have been received during said period.

Witness my hand this 25th day August , 2009 Martin **Debbie Martin**

Subscribed and sworn before me this 25m day August. 2009

Banan Cox

Notary Public, State at Large

My Commission Expires 10-02-11

CASE NO. 2009-00303

SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.

ANALYSIS OF FUEL ADJUSTMENT

NOVEMBER 1, 2008 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2009

	FUEL ADJ FROM WHOLESALE <u>SUPPLIER</u>	FLOW-THRU TO SHELBY ENERGY <u>CUSTOMERS</u>	NET OVER OR (UNDER) <u>RECOVERY</u>	CUMULATIVE <u>BALANCE</u>
<u>MONTH</u>				
Dec-08	\$353,439.00	\$174,620.08	(\$178,818.92)	(\$48,501.07)
Jan-09	\$453,484.00	\$216,864.88	(\$236,619.12)	(\$285,120.19)
Feb-09	\$351,972.00	\$295,073.77	(\$56,898.23)	(\$342,018.42)
March-09	\$288,275.00	\$312,796.81	\$24,521.81	(\$317,496.61)
April-09	\$152,517.00	\$255,280.94	\$102,763.94	(\$214,732.67)